l u
se

 o
nl

y

12

DOC ID 1265158133/V6

which the funds are ultimately applied. The Board reserves the right to alter the way
the funds are applied on this basis.

3.3 Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

The unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position set out below has been
prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company
and reflects the position of the Company as at 30 June 2024 pursuant to its 30 June
2024 full year audited accounts, and the change to that position as a result of the
Offers. The unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared to
provide investors with information on the pro-forma assets and liabilities of the
Company, and the effect of the Offers, as noted below.

Notes:

1. Funds raised of $204,750 less expenses of the Offers of $35,277.

2. Loyalty Options issued pursuant to the Offers, priced at $0.007 per Loyalty Option to
raise $204,750 (before costs).

Basis of Preparation

DY6 Metals Ltd

Offer
Adjustments

Pro forma balance

  Audited Unaudited Unaudited
 Notes 30 June 2024 30 June 2024 30 June 2024
  $ $ $

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 2,586,813 169,473 2,756,286

Trade and other receivables  90,164  90,164

Total current assets  2,676,977 169,473 2,846,450

Non-Current assets

Motor vehicle, plant and
equipment

 45,252  45,252

Exploration and evaluation
expenditure

 4,784,695  4,784,695

Total non-current assets  4,829,947  4,829,947

TOTAL ASSETS  7,506,924 169,473 7,676,397

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables   259,659   259,659

Total current liabilities   259,659   259,659

TOTAL LIABILITIES   259,659   -   259,659

NET ASSETS   7,247,265   169,473   7,416,738

EQUITY

Contributed equity   9,793,772   9,793,772

Share issue costs   (756,989)  (2,071) (759,060)

Reserves 2  550,789   204,750   755,539

Accumulated losses   (2,340,307)  (33,206)  (2,373,513)

TOTAL EQUITY   7,247,265   169,473   7,416,738

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

13

DOC ID 1265158133/V6

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in
accordance with the Corporations Act and Australian Accounting Standards and
Interpretations of the Australian Accounting Standards Board on a going concern
basis, which contemplates the continuity of normal business activity and the
realisation of assets and settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business.

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position is based on the audited
financial position as at 30 June 2024 and assumes that the Offers are fully